CH \$40.00 08164

ETAS ID: TM401315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLYESTER HIGH PERFORMANCE GMBH		09/11/2012	Fed Rep Germany: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHP Fibers GmbH		
Street Address:	INDUSTRIECENTER OBERNBURG		
City:	OBERNBURG		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-63784		
Entity Type:	Fed Rep Germany: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0816427	DIOLEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 **Email:** email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: Oliff PLC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Oliff PLC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Utermohlen	
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Utermohlen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0808

900380788

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 10/07/2016